
Tarleton State University Area CDE’s 
Veterinary Science 

Practicum #1 
Administering Aural Medication 

Following are Multiple-Choice examination items.  Select your choice by bubbling in the correct 
answer in the “Assessment and Solution” section of the Scan Sheet.  
 

Scenario 
Olive is a 14 pound canine in need of aural medicine. 

 
1. The term “aural” is related to which 

part of the animal? 
A) Ear  
B) Eye 
C) Nose 
D) Throat 
 

2. The proper dosage should be 
determined from the ___. 
A) Cat’s owner 
B) Dog’s owner 
C) Medication bottle  
D) Weight chart 
 

3. In which position should the animal be 
placed? 
A) Dorsal 
B) Lateral 
C) Sternal  
D) Venial  
 

4. The ___ of the organ should be help 
upright at a 90 degree angle and 
slightly back. 
A) Bulla 
B) Eye lid 
C) Pinna  
D) Tympanic 

 
5. Which of the following is true when 

utilizing the medicine dispenser? 
A) It should not contain any medicine 
B) It should not touch the organ  
C) It should only use a needle 
D) It should touch the organ 

 

 
6. Where should fingers be placed on 

the animal? 
A) No fingers should be used 
B) 1 in front and 1 behind the organ 
C) 1 in front and 2 behind the organ 
D) 2 in front and 2 behind the organ 

 
7. Which motion should be used when 

working the medication into the 
patient? 
A) Back and forth 
B) Circular  
C) Side to side 
D) None 

 
8. How long should the medication be 

massaged? 
A) 5 seconds  
B) 15 seconds 
C) 25 seconds 
D) There should be no massage 
 

9. If leaked solution is found outside of 
the organ, what should be done? 
A) It should be sent to a laboratory 
B) It should be tested  
C) It should be wiped away  
D) It should not be touched 

 
10. Which of the following should be 

used to wipe any leaked solution? 
A) Cotton ball or gauze  
B) Felt cloth or tissue paper 
C) Sandpaper 
D) Tissue paper or paper towel 
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Answer Key 

 
1. A 

 
2. C 

 
3. C 

 
4. C 

 
5. B 

 
6. B 

 
7. B 

 
8. A 

 
9. C 

 
10. A 

 
5 points each for 50 total points 


